

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 522 OF 2012

GEETA BALI
VERSUS
Petitioner(s)

SANKALP BALI
Respondent(s)
O R D E R

Heard counsel on either side.

Considering the peculiar facts and circumstances of the case, we find no reason to entertain this transfer petition, which is accordingly dismissed. All the same, we are inclined to give a direction to the respondent to deposit an amount of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only) before the Family Court at Rohini, New Delhi within a period of two weeks from today, which will be paid over to the petitioner.

The parties would appear before the Principal Judge, Family Court, Rohini, New Delhi on 5.2.2013 at 11.00 A.M. The Court is directed to dispose of the petition for restitution of conjugal rights within a period of six weeks from the date of receipt of a copy of this order, without granting undue adjournments to either of the parties. The parties will cooperate for early disposal of the case.

.....J.
[K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN]

.....J.
[DIPAK MISRA]

NEW DELHI;
JANUARY 04, 2013

ITEM NO.48 COURT NO.11 SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 522 OF 2012

GEETA BALI
VERSUS
Petitioner(s)

SANKALP BALI
Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
(ALONG WITH MEDIATION REPORT)

Date: 04/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohit Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Taneja,Adv.

Mrs. Gouri Karuna Das Mohanti,Adv.

Mr. Devesh Singh,Adv.

Mr. Prakhar Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Anu Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The transfer petition is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)

| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)

| | COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)